
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Morning

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:57.106 10 165.70Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 711

88 Dragon Racing 1:57.709 69 0.603 164.85Ferrari - 296 GT3 83P/A
1

2 0.603

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.070 34 0.964 164.34McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 723 0.361

777 Al Manar by Dragon Racing 1:58.113 21 1.007 164.28Ferrari - 296 GT3 864 0.043

92 Pure Rxcing 1:58.175 14 1.069 164.20Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 385 0.062

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.193 73 1.087 164.17McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 816 0.018

89 Lionspeed GP 1:58.207 20 1.101 164.15Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 65AM
1

7 0.014

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.275 13 1.169 164.06Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 50AM
2

8 0.068

16 Winward Racing 1:58.295 9 1.189 164.03Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 169 0.020

27 Team WRT 1:58.385 27 1.279 163.91BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 8610 0.090

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.402 11 1.296 163.88Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 75P/A
2

11 0.017

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.415 8 1.309 163.86Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 98P/A
3

12 0.013

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:58.541 32 1.435 163.69Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 92AM
3

13 0.126

81 Winward Racing 1:58.546 8 1.440 163.68Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 7614 0.005

669 Team WRT 1:58.596 54 1.490 163.61BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 10115 0.050

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.672 7 1.566 163.51Ferrari - 296 GT3 58P/A
4

16 0.076

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:58.706 11 1.600 163.46Ferrari - 296 GT3 93AM
4

17 0.034

28 TFT Racing 1:58.835 14 1.729 163.29Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 47P/A
5

18 0.129

2 HAAS RT 1:58.860 8 1.754 163.25Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 101AM
5

19 0.025

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.000 21 1.894 163.06BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 4520 0.140

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.040 45 1.934 163.00Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 46P/A
6

21 0.040

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.128 18 2.022 162.88Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 95P/A
7

22 0.088

21 HAAS RT 1:59.142 37 2.036 162.86Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 83AM
6

23 0.014

61 EBM 1:59.156 21 2.050 162.85Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 6124 0.014

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.208 5 2.102 162.77Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 4625 0.052
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Morning

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

87 Origine powered by CC 1:59.256 29 2.150 162.71Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 3226 0.048

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.386 8 2.280 162.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 54P/A
8

27 0.130

992 Paradine Competition 1:59.392 22 2.286 162.52BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 4628 0.006

8 EBM 1:59.585 37 2.479 162.26Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 73P/A
9

29 0.193

67 SVC Sport Management 1:59.717 12 2.611 162.08Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 56P/A
10

30 0.132

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.052 23 2.946 161.63Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 58AM
7

31 0.335

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

88 Dragon Racing 1:57.709 69 164.85Ferrari - 296 GT3 831

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.402 11 0.693 163.88Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 752 0.693

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.415 8 0.706 163.86Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 983 0.013

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.672 7 0.963 163.51Ferrari - 296 GT3 584 0.257

28 TFT Racing 1:58.835 14 1.126 163.29Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 475 0.163

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.040 45 1.331 163.00Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 466 0.205

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.128 18 1.419 162.88Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 957 0.088

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.386 8 1.677 162.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 548 0.258

8 EBM 1:59.585 37 1.876 162.26Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 739 0.199

67 SVC Sport Management 1:59.717 12 2.008 162.08Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 5610 0.132
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Morning

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

89 Lionspeed GP 1:58.207 20 164.15Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 651

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.275 13 0.068 164.06Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 502 0.068

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:58.541 32 0.334 163.69Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 923 0.266

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:58.706 11 0.499 163.46Ferrari - 296 GT3 934 0.165

2 HAAS RT 1:58.860 8 0.653 163.25Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 1015 0.154

21 HAAS RT 1:59.142 37 0.935 162.86Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 836 0.282

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.052 23 1.845 161.63Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 587 0.910

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

710 Leipert Motorsport 2:00.429 10 161.12Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 821

794 Team CMR 2:01.487 7 1.058 159.72Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 552 1.058

795 Team CMR 2:02.423 7 1.994 158.50Ginetta - G56 GT2 83 0.936

763 GT 3 Poland 2:05.577 7 5.148 154.52Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 214 3.154

701 Vortex V8 2:07.104 63 6.675 152.66Vortex - 2.0 735 1.527
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Morning

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:01.353 8 159.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 871

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:01.593 9 0.240 159.58Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 452 0.240

962 Tierra Outdoor Racing by FACH 2:01.865 14 0.512 159.23Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 513 0.272

928 HRT Performance 2:02.304 66 0.951 158.65Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 72AM
1

4 0.439

216 Modena Motorsports 2:02.789 10 1.436 158.03Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 815 0.485

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:03.263 38 1.910 157.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 56AM
2

6 0.474

939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.319 4 1.966 157.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 92AM
3

7 0.056

910 Seblajoux Racing 2:03.404 12 2.051 157.24Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 528 0.085

924 Red Ant Racing 2:03.600 9 2.247 156.99Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 85AM
4

9 0.196

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.402 4 4.049 154.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 55AM
5

10 1.802

925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.751 10 5.398 153.09Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 68AM
6

11 1.349

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:06.815 27 5.462 153.01Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 40AM
7

12 0.064

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 2:02.304 66 158.65Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 721

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:03.263 38 0.959 157.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 562 0.959

939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.319 4 1.015 157.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 923 0.056

924 Red Ant Racing 2:03.600 9 1.296 156.99Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 854 0.281

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.402 4 3.098 154.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 555 1.802

925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.751 10 4.447 153.09Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 686 1.349

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:06.815 27 4.511 153.01Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 407 0.064

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

444 Circuit Toys 2:10.281 28 148.94Toyota - GR Supra GT4 EVO2 481

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:10.693 17 0.412 148.47BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 572 0.412
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Morning

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:15.683 21 143.01Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 41TCX
1

1

107 TG-RR 2:18.064 29 2.381 140.54Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 65TC
1

2 2.381

108 KCMG 2:23.127 14 7.444 135.57Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 26TC
2

3 5.063

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:15.683 21 143.01Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 411

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TC - Touring Cars

107 TG-RR 2:18.064 29 140.54Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 651

108 KCMG 2:23.127 14 5.063 135.57Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 262 5.063
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